obligation under PS 3280 Asset Retirement Obligations of $10,127,369 (Note 10).

 Prior period adjustment - Downtown Barrie Business Improvement Area (BIA)

During the year, it was discovered that accounts receivable and revenue were understated for the year ended December
31, 2022 by $34,667. Prior period adjustments have been recorded and 2022 corresponding figures restated. This
adjustment is very minimal, however has been reflected in the 2022 restated corresponding figures of these consolidated
financial statements for the sole purpose of ensuring consistency with the adjustment reflected in the BIA’s standalone
financial statements.

Draf
t

The Corporation of the City of Barrie
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
December 31, 2023

14

2. Adoption of new accounting standards and prior period adjustment (continued)

The impact of the prior period adjustments for the adoption of PS 3280 Asset Retirement Obligations and the prior
period adjustment for the Downtown Barrie Business Improvement Area are as follows:

Impact on consolidated statement of operations:

 2022
(Previously

reported)

Adjustments for
adoption of

 PS 3280

Adjustment

for BIA

2022

(Restated)
 $

$ $ $

Government transfers and grants 20,202,407  - 34,667 20,237,074
Amortization of tangible capital assets 65,676,893 358,886 - 66,035,779
Goods and services 95,946,052 4,035,904 - 99,981,956

Impact on consolidated statement of financial position:

 2022
(Previously

reported)

Adjustments for
adoption of

 PS 3280

Adjustment

for BIA

2022

(Restated)
 $

$ $ $

Accounts receivable 41,926,705  - 34,667 41,961,372
Landfill closure and post-closure liabilities 7,733,543 (7,733,543) - -
Asset retirement obligations - 20,098,204 - 20,098,204
Tangible capital assets 2,114,878,036 13,374,870 - 2,128,252,906

3. Other receivables

Other receivables consist of:
 2023 2022
 $ $

Receivables from benefiting landowners. These have various
   maturity dates between 2027 to 2032 and interest rates ranging
   from 0.0% to 5.2% (2022 – 0.0% to 5.3%).

 626,734

 1,094,944

Receivables from benefiting landowners. Maturity dates and
   interest rates will be determined at the time of billing.

 493,950

493,950

Deferred development charge receivables from various organizations.
   Maturity and interest rates will be determined at the date of
   occupancy.